	RECORDATION FORM	05-05-2003	Docket Number ATMI-627					
	TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSI Please record the attached original docum	102438044 ent or copy thereof.	MARKS:					
	1. Name of conveying party (ies): Shane C. Hollmer APR 2 9 2003	2. Name and address o Advanced Technology N 7 Commerce Drive Danbury, Connecticut 0	Materials, Inc.					
	Additional name(s) of conveying made party (ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) attached?						
	3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: 4/22/2003							
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Serial No. 10/338,551 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? □ Yes □ No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William F. Ryann, Esq. Advanced Technology Materials, Inc. 7 Commerce Drive Danbury, Connecticut 06810 Telephone: 203-794-1100	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be chaccount						
05/02/2003 1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 OBYRNE 0000150 500860 10338551	8. Deposit account nun 50-0860	nber:					
01 FC:8021	40.00 CH DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy. April 24, 2003 April 24, 2003							
	Date	Margaret C Reg. No. 4						

PATENT REEL: 014013 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT

We have made an invention described in the U.S. Patent Application entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AVOIDING GATED DIODE BREAKDOWN IN TRANSISTOR CIRCUITS" which has been executed by us on the same date as this Assignment for filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

We assign to Advanced Technology Materials, Inc., 7 Commerce Drive, Danbury, Connecticut 06810, all of our ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iii) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our relationship with Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to Advanced Technology Materials, Inc. all facts that come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We state that we have not previously taken any action in conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Full Name of first inventor: Shane C. Hollmer
Inventor's Signature Share C. Trollmen

Residence: 1964 Conifer LN., San Jose, CA. 95132

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

(if different from Residence Address)



Under the Paper Reduction Act of 1995, no	o persons are requir	U.S. Patent an red to respond to a collection o	d Trade	oved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651 mark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM ation unless it displays a valid OMB control nu
TRANSMITT	AL	Application Number	er	10/338,551
FORM		Filing Date		January 8, 2003
(to be used for all correspondence after	initial filing)	First Named Invent	or	Shane C. Hollmer
		Group Art Unit		2811
	<u>1</u>	Examiner Name		ТВА
Total Number of Pages in This Sub	omission	Attorney Docket Nur	nber	ATMI-627
	ENCLOSURE	S (check all that appl	y)	
Fee Transmittal Form	X Assign	nment Papers Application)		After Allowance Communication to Group
Fee Attached	Drawii	ng(s)		Appeal Communication to Board Appeals and Interferences
Amendment / Reply	Licens	sing-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)
After Final	Petition	n		Proprietary Information
Affidavits/declaration(s)		n to Convert to a ional Application		Status Letter
Extension of Time Request	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address			Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):
Express Abandonment Request	Terminal Disclaimer			
Information Disclosure Statement	Request for Refund			
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)	CD, N	umber of CD(s)		
Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53	Remarks			
SIGNAT	URE OF APPL	ICANT, ATTORNEY, O	R AGE	ENT
Firm Margaret Chappuis, Individual name				
Signature Murgaut (approns			
Date April 24, 2003				The state of the s

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10 in an envelope addressed to:

Box Missing Parts, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date:

Type or printed name

Lée Ann DiLello

Signature

Date

4/25/2003

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time your are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 014013 FRAME: 0726

PTO/SB/17 (01-03)

Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ersons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995

FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2003

Effective 01/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27

(\$) 40TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

Complete if Known					
Application Number	10/338,551				
Filing Date	January 8, 2003				
First Named Inventor	Shane C. Hollmer				
Examiner Name	ТВА				
Art Unit	2811				
Attorney Docket No.	ATMI-627				

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)				FEE CALCULATION (continued)						
Check Credit card Money Other None					3. ADDITIONAL FEES					
Deposit Account:				<u>Large</u>		Small				
Deposit Account	50-0860	<u> </u>			Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid
Number	00 000			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1051	130	2051	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
Deposit Account Name	Advanc	ed Techno	logy Mate	er	1052	50	2052	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet	
	ioner is auti	horized to: (che	eck all that ap	olv)	1053	130	1053	130	Non-English specification	
Charge fee			• •	verpayments	1812	2,520	1812	2,520	For filing a request for ex parte reexamination	
		وسيا e(s) during the	pendency of	this application	1804	920*	1804	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account.					1805	1,840*	1805	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
to the above-to			TION		1251	110	2251	55	Extension for reply within first month	
1. BASIC F		CALCULAT	IION		1252	410	2252	205	Extension for reply within second month	ļ
Large Entity S		=			1253	930	2253	465	Extension for reply within third month	
Fee Fee	Fee Fee	Fee Descrip	tion	Fee Paid	1254	1,450	2254	725	Extension for reply within fourth month	
Code (\$) 1001 750	Code (\$) 2001 375	Utility filing	fee		1255	1,970	2255	985	Extension for reply within fifth month	ļ
1002 330	2002 165	Design filir	ng fee		1401	320	2401	160	Notice of Appeal	
1003 520	2003 260	Plant filing	fee		1402	320	2402	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
1004 750	2004 375	Reissue fil	ing fee		1403	280	2403	140	Request for oral hearing	
1005 160	2005 80	Provisiona	l filing fee		1451	1,510	1451	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)					1452	110	2452	55	Petition to revive - unavoidable	
2 FYTRA (LAIMEE	ES FOR UT	II ITY AND	PEISSIIE	1453		2453	650	Petition to revive - unintentional	
Z. EXTRA	/L/\!!!! L		Fee fro	m	1501		2501		Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
Total Claims		Extra Clain 20** =	rs <u>below</u>	Fee Paid	1502	470	2502		Design issue fee	
Independent Claims Multiple Dependent Large Entity Small Entity			1503	630	2503		Plant issue fee			
			1460	130	1460		Petitions to the Commissioner			
			1807	50	1807		Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)			
Fee Fee	Fee Fe	e <u>Fee De</u>	scription		1806	180	180€		Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
Code (\$)	Code (\$)				8021	40	8021	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40
1202 18 1201 84	2202 2201	-	excess of 20 ent claims in e	excess of 3	1809	750	2809	375	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR 1.129(a))	
1203 280	2203 1	40 Multiple d	ependent clai	m, if not paid	1810	750	2810	375	For each additional invention to be	
1204 84	2204		e independent ginal patent	t claims	1801	750	2801	375	examined (37 CFR 1.129(b)) Request for Continued Examination (RCE)	
1205 18	2205	9 ** Reissue	e claims in ex		1802	900	1802	900		
and over original patent					Other fee (specify)					
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)					٠,		Filing Fo	ee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40		
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above SUBTOTAL (3) [(\$) 40										

(Complete (if applicable) SUBMITTED BY Registration No. Margaret Chappuis Telephone 203-794-1100 Name (Print/Type) 45,735 4/24/2003 Signature

> WARMING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 04/29/2003